Pressure relief valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.1-542E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 11 18
MECHANICAL ACTUATION
Mechanical types of operation in 2 different versions:
S = Screw adjustment
  with fork wrench and Allen key

more in applications with periodically changing
direction of fl ow.
TYPE CODE
        B    K     PM22  -             #
Pressure relief valve
Direct operated
control spool
Types of adjustment: Key S
 Control knob D
 Cover A    (see data sheet 2.0-50)
Screw cartridge M22x1,5
Rated pressure stage: pN = 32 bar 32
Design-Index (Subject to change)
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
Description Directly operated pressure relief valve
Construction Screw-in cartridge for cavity acc. to ISO 7789
Type of fi xture M22x1.5 screw thread
Ambient temperature -20…+50 °C
Installation position  any
Tightening torque MD = 50 Nm
Weigth m = 0,18 kg (key)
 m = 0,19 kg (control knob)
SYMBOL
CONTENT
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS ......................1
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS ..................1
SYMBOL .......................................................1
MECHANICAL ACTUATION .........................1
CHARACTERISTICS ....................................2
DIMENSIONS ...............................................2
PARTS LIST .................................................2
ACCESSORIES............................................2
M22x1,5
ISO 7789
P(1)
T(2)
Pressure relief valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.1-542E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 11 18
ACCESSORIES
Cartridge built into fl ange- or sandwich body:
Flange valve  register    2.1
Sandwich valve register    2.1
p = f (n) Pressure adjustment characteristics
         (at Q = 5 l/min)
PARTS LIST
QL = f (p) Leakage volume fl ow characteristics
  [P (1) → T (2)]
CHARACTERISTICS Oil viscosity υ = 30 mm2/s
p = f (Q)  Pressure volume fl ow characteristics p = f (Q) Pressure volume fl ow characteristics